further information
webcode: GW-4241
GEMÜ 4241
Combi switchbox
Features
• Position feedback via 2-wire proximity switch (NAMUR)
• Adjustable switch point tolerances using locking levers
• Can be fitted to GEMÜ valves or third-party actuators

function and actuator size must be stated.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Combi switchbox 4241
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Housing material Code
PPS base, PC cover 01
5 Action Code
Single acting, with manual override 01
Double acting, with manual override 02
Single acting, without manual override E1
6 Electrical connection Code
M16 Skintop cable gland; connection diagram "N" 03
7 Pneumatic connection Code
G1/8 connection thread 01
Air supply 6 mm angled connection,
exhaust air 6 mm angled connection
04
Air supply 6 mm T-connection,
exhaust air 6 mm angled connection
05
7 Pneumatic connection Code
G1/8 connection thread
(for IP67 or piped air outlet)
E1
Air supply 6 mm angled connection,
exhaust air 6 mm angled connection
(for IP67 or piped air outlet)
E4
Air supply 6 mm T-connection,
exhaust air 6 mm angled connection
(for IP67 or piped air outlet)
E5
8 Switch Code
Proximity switch, 2-wire, NAMUR
P+F, NJ1,5-6,5-15-N-Y180094
N1
9 Connection diagram Code
NAMUR terminals OPEN/CLOSED
8 V NAMUR sensor; 24 V DC pilot valve
N1
NAMUR terminals OPEN/CLOSED
8 V NAMUR sensor; 12 V DC pilot valve
N2
10 Travel sensor version Code
Potentiometer, 75 mm length 075
11 Special version Code
ATEX (2014/34/EU), IECEx X
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 4241 Combi switchbox
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Housing material 01 PPS base, PC cover
5 Action 01 Single acting, with manual override
6 Electrical connection 03 M16 Skintop cable gland; connection diagram "N"
7 Pneumatic connection E1 G1/8 connection thread
(for IP67 or piped air outlet)
8 Switch N1 Proximity switch, 2-wire, NAMUR
P+F, NJ1,5-6,5-15-N-Y180094
9 Connection diagram N1 NAMUR terminals OPEN/CLOSED
8 V NAMUR sensor; 24 V DC pilot valve
10 Travel sensor version 075 Potentiometer, 75 mm length
11 Special version X ATEX (2014/34/EU), IECEx
Order data
GEMÜ 4241www.gemu-group.com 5 / 11
www.gemu-group.com6 / 11GEMÜ 4241
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Quality classes to DIN ISO 8573-1
Dust content: Class 3, max. particle size 5 μm, max. particle density 5 mg/m³
Pressure dew point: Size 1
Class 3, max. pressure dew point -20 °C
Size 2
Class 4, max. pressure dew point +3 °C
Oil content: Size 1
Class 3, max. oil concentration 1 mg/m³
Size 2
Class 5, max. oil concentration 25 mg/m³
Temperature
Ambient temperature: 0 to 50 °C
Media temperature: 0 — 50 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 2 to 7 bar
Flow rate: 250 Nl/min
The applied pressure must not exceed the maximum control pressure of the process valve.
Product compliance
Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
Explosion protection: ATEX (2014/34/EU)
IECEx
ATEX marking: Gas:  II 2G Ex ib IIB T4 Gb
Dust:  II 2D Ex ib IIIC T120°C Db
EC type examination certificate: IBExU17ATEX 1160 X
Notified body: IBExU, No. 0637
IECEx marking: Gas:  Ex ib IIB T4 Gb
Dust:  Ex IIIC T120°C Db
Certificate: IECEx IBE 19.0017 X
Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Weight: 420 g
Protection class: IP 65 acc. to EN 60529
IP 67 acc. to EN 60529, is reached with piped air outlet
Technical data
GEMÜ 4241www.gemu-group.com 7 / 11
Stroke: 5 to 75 mm
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 11GEMÜ 4241
Electrical data
2-wire proximity switch (NAMUR)
Supply voltage: 8 V DC
Current consumption: ≤ 0.1 mA (damped)
≥ 3 mA (undamped)
Electrical connection
type: